

# BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 17-120**

### RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSE FOR HIGHLANDS BREWERY LLC FOR THE 2016-2017 TERMS

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) has implemented a new electronic, web based licensing called POSSE ABC; and,

WHEREAS, renewal applications have been filed or submitted through the POSSE ABC portal as directed by the ABC; and,

WHEREAS, the submitted, renewal applications have been accepted via POSSE ABC, the Municipal fees have been paid and a Tax Clearance Certificate has been received for the following licensee[s]; and,

WHEREAS, the applicants are qualified to be licensed per standards established by Title 33 of the New Jersey Statutes, regulations promulgated there under, and pertinent Borough Ordinances; and,

WHEREAS, the required Special Ruling, to permit consideration of a renewal for inactive licenses, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 33:1-12.39 has been received;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the renewal of the following Liquor License[s] for the 2016-2017 terms, is/are hereby authorized:

### **Plenary Retail Consumption License**:

File Number	License Number	Licensee	Establishment
77248	1317-33-024-012	WAZ Two, LLC	Twin Light
			Taphouse

#### **Plenary Retail Distribution Licenses:**

File Number	License Number	Licensee	Establishment	

1						
	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
WELLS		Х	Х			
O'NEIL	Х		Х			

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Reorganization Meeting, held January 01, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 5th day of January 2017.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk